Floral Shoppe Valentine's Day Promotion RULES

Pay-Less Markets Floral Shoppe "Love is in the Air" Official Rules and Regulations No purchase necessary. For a free entry form, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to 116 Chalan Santo Papa, P.M. Calvo Bldg., Hagatna, Guam 96910. Promotion Period: The "Love is in the Air" promotion will start on February 1 - 14, 2019. Drawing will be held on February 16, 2019 at 10:00 AM. Eligibility: Eligible winners must be at least 18 years of age. Employees of Pay-Less Supermarkets, advertising agencies and their immediate family members are eligible to win. How to Enter: With every floral purchase made between promotional period (to include floral arrangements, plants and balloons) of \$100 or more, receive an entry form for a chance to win a trip for 2 to Manila. Additional entry forms will be issued for every additional \$100 purchase. Valid Pay-Less Supermarkets locations: Agana, Dededo, Mangilao, Micro-Mall, Oka, Sinajana, Sumay and Yigo. Completed entry forms may be placed in the designated drop box at any Pay-Less Supermarket location. Prize: A flyaway package for 2 to Manila, Philippines. Prize consists of 2 economy roundtrip tickets. Combined value of 2 tickets inclusive of travel agent fees is capped at \$800, which is the current market value of tickets (1/29/19). If the value of tickets during time of purchase is greater than \$800, then the winner must pay the difference between the ticket values. If the value of tickets is less, then Pay-Less will pay the full ticket amount; but the winner will not receive the difference. Winner must travel I year after the drawing date of February 16, 2019, or forfeit the prize. All travelers must travel on same itinerary. Travel must be roundtrip. Pay-Less Markets will determine airline and flight itinerary in its sole discretion through Travel Pacificana. Travel is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in these Official Rules. All expenses, travel, and other costs not expressly stated in the package description above are the sole responsibility of winner. If a quest of winner is a minor (as determined by his/her state of residence), winner or one of the other guests must be minor's parent/legal guardian and must complete required paperwork on behalf of minor, as applicable. Travel companions must execute liability/publicity releases prior to issuance of prize documents. Restrictions, conditions and limitations may apply. Lost, mutilated, or stolen tickets, vouchers or certificates will not be replaced. By accepting ticket prizes, winner agrees to abide by any terms, conditions and restrictions provided by the tickets. Approximate Retail Value ("ARV"): \$800. Conduct: By entering this Promotion, entrants agree to be bound by these Official Rules and failure to comply with these Official Rules may result in disqualification. Sponsor reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual suspected of tampering with the Promotion process. Limitations of Liability: Sponsor will not be held liable for incorrect or inaccurate entry information. If, for any reason, the Promotion is not capable of running as planned for reasons which may include without limitation, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, or any other causes which may corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the promotion, sponsors reserve the right at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion in whole or in part. Winner Releases: Winners must present a valid ID to Pay-Less Markets. All winners must sign a waiver form for holding Pay-Less Markets, all business associates harmless from any liability resulting from participation in the promotion at any level. All winners must make themselves available to participate in the promotional activities related to this promotion and future Pay-Less Markets advertising. By participating, all individuals consent to use their name, image, photo, video and audio recordings to be used for advertising and promotional purposes. No component of this promotion shall be made available to winners in direct exchange for cash. Sponsor: Pay-Less Markets, 116 Chalan Santo Papa, P.M. Calvo Bldg., Hagatna, Guam 96910